01/97--12/97 01/97--11/97 01/98--11/98

Bryndza (M) MT
Total

Gammelost/Nokkelost (M) MT
Norway
Sweden

Total

Gjetost (M) MT
Israel
Cyprus
Uruguay
EU - 15
Other Countries
Total

Goya Cheese (M) MT
EU - 15
Other Countries

Total
Other Cheese; Inc. Subst; MT
Canada
Bulgaria
Israel
New Zealand
Cyprus
EU - 15
Italy
France
Greece
Germany
Denmark
Spain
Netherlands
Portugal
Other EU
Other Countries
Total
Pecorino (M) MT
Bulgaria
Cyprus
Hungary
Turkey
EU - 15
France
Italy
Greece
Netherlands
Other EU

Other Countries
Total

Roquefort (M) MT
EU - 15
Total

Stilton (M) MT
EU - 15
Total

IMPORT

TABLE 43. U.S. IMPORTS OF CHEESE NOT SUBJECT TO QUOTA

IMPORT IMPORT

IMPORT

QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY

40

33

33

69
18
15
135
222

3,064
3,064

906
267
139

39

27
29,199
18,794
8,843
921
205
188
183

51

185
30,762

1,232
139
38

30
4,219
1,688
1,247
1,061
142
2,531

5,661

344
344

606
606

DAIRY, LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY DIVISION
COMMODITY AND MARKETING PROGRAMS

FOREIGN AGRICULTURAL SERVICE

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS
40 40

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS
33 37

33 37

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

69 21
18 -
12 20
129 105
216 126

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

2,903 7,302
2,903 7,302

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

785 1,034
238 616
129 334

39 -

27 99
26,822 25,261
17,141 16,301
8,286 6,878
843 1,343
171 216
162 144
164 260

46 72

7 13

2 34

184 307
28,224 27,651

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

1,097 645
126 165
18 20

30 74
3,988 3,515
1,567 1,671
1,167 1,195
1,037 591
142 -
2,421 1,844
4 33
5,263 4,452

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS
320 341
320 341

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS
542 524
542 524

1,074
1,074

143
108
39

2,786
1,865
678
149
28
16
37
9
5

@
21
3,102

174
63

239
151
33
43

88

484

50
50

51
51

NOV 1998 01/97--12/97 01/97--11/97 01/98--11/98 NOV 1998
IMPORT IMPORT IMPORT IMPORT
VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE
IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS
109 109 116 -
IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS
142 142 172 15
142 142 172 15
IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS
340 340 109 -
66 66 - -
87 71 152 -
620 594 595 63
1,026 1,000 704 63
IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS
7,248 6,893 17,390 2,604
7,248 6,893 17,390 2,604
IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS
5,160 4,526 5,945 844
865 77 1,917 302
739 688 1,119 106
96 96 - -
122 120 301 3
139,352 127,618 123,442 14,452
85,225 77,684 74,636 8,758
44,821 41,622 35,991 4,096
4,554 4,230 7,169 844
1,514 1,269 1,678 217
1,433 1,230 1,120 115
1,466 1,306 2,171 324
209 178 404 50
62 52 96 46
68 47 177 2
708 709 1,287 91
147,042 134,534 134,011 15,798
IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS
3,561 3,188 1,766 474
784 703 881 332
202 95 110 -
117 117 204 -
19,999 18,843 16,866 1,303
7,637 7,057 8,138 776
6,045 5,621 5,417 202
5,099 4,999 2,799 212
571 571 5 3
12,362 11,786 8,728 527
12 12 211 52
24,675 22,958 20,038 2,161
IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS
3,981 3,701 3,850 625
3,981 3,701 3,850 625
IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS
4,124 3,663 3,453 406
4,124 3,663 3,453 406

SOURCE: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
BUREAU OF THE CENSUS



